Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVED Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Picase record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: ADISSEO FRANCE S.A.S 42 AVENUE ARISTIDE BRIAND 92160 ANTONY FRANCE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ADISSEO IRELAND LTD. 25-28 NORTH WALL QUAY DUBLIN 1 IRELAND	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
	Assignment		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
:	B. Execution Date: <u>December 7, 2004</u>		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/500,715	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR THE PURIFICATION OF ACROLEIN			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Narae: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9.	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a original document.		
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	Date: <u>January 7, 2005</u>	

PM02002

Annex 2

Assignment

Berween

- ADISSEO FRANCE S.A.S., a French company incorporated under the laws of France, having its head office at 42 AVENUE Aristide Briand, 92160 ANTONY, France, registered with the French Trade and Commerce Register under n° 439436569 RCS Namerre, hereinafter designated as AFSAS.
- And ADISSEO IRELAND LTD, an Irish company incorporated under the laws of Ireland, formerly named as SILVATELL HOLDING LTD, having its head office at 25-28 North Wall Quay, DUBLIN 1, Ireland, registered with the Irish Companies Registration Office of Dublin under n° 325000, hereinafter designated as AIL
- And in the presence of AVENTIS ANIMAL NUTRITION SA, a French Company incorporated under the laws of France, having its head office at Espace Européen de l'Entreprise, 16 Avenue de l'Europe, 67300 Schiltigheim, France, registered with the French Trade and Company Register under No 915850283 RCS Strasbourg, hereinafter designated as AAN.

<u>Preamble</u>

Whereas AFSAS actually appears as the sole patentee of the patent and patent applications listed and identified in Annex 1, and commonly referred to as "the Patent".

Whereas the parties wish to confirm that AIL has actually and solely title in the Patent.

It is hereby agreed that:

Article 1: Assignment

AFSAS confirms that AIL has all rights, title and interest in the Patent.

However, where required by any Intellectual (or Industrial) Property authority, AFSAS agrees by the present deed to the transfer of all rights, title and interest it may have in the Patent without any reserve. For the avoidance of doubt, the parties hereby agree that as the result of the payment previously made to AAN by AIL for the assignment of the Patent, AIL shall not have to make any payment hereunder to AFSAS.

1

Yer -

Article 2: Miscellaneous

All powers are conferred by AFSAS and/or AIL to the holder of an original of this agreement to the effect of its registration or communication to the competent national or regional patent offices, so as to publicize the sole ownership of the patent to AIL.

Made in Paris, in three originals, on December 07, 2004

On behalf of ADISSEO FRANCE S.A.S., Mr. Gerard WOLFF, in his capacity of Manufacturing and Quality Director

Three

On behalf of ADISSEO IRELAND LTD, Mr. Thierry DILLARD, in this capacity of President

In the presence and on behalf of AVENTIS ANIMAL NUTRITION SA, Mr. Dominique GUERRE, by virtue of a power deed granted by AAN on October 16, 2004.

PATENTREEL: 015567 FRAME: 0074